


 

Lecture Details 

 
Subject:  Career Guidance in Software Testing 

 

Attendee:   Students (SE Computer and AI & DS students) 

 

Organized By: Department of Computer Engineering, MMIT, Lohgaon-411 047 

 

Date:  20th May 2023 

 

Mode of conduction: Online (Google Meet)  

 

Resource Person:   

 

Name:  Mr. Rameshwar Indoriya  

Experience:  07 Years     

Designation:  Sr. Software Engineer  

Company: Publicis Sapient, Pune 

 

Objective of Industry Expert Lecture 
 

The objective of this expert lecture is to introduce the students about the basics and emerging trends in 

Software Testing. 

 

Introduction: 

 

Software testing is a crucial process in the software development lifecycle that ensures the quality, 

reliability, and performance of a software application. It involves evaluating a system or component by 

executing it with the intent of finding defects or verifying that it meets specified requirements. 

The primary goal of software testing is to identify and report any discrepancies between the expected 

and actual behavior of the software. By doing so, software testing helps in enhancing the overall quality 

of the product, reducing the risk of failures, and increasing user satisfaction. 

Software testing encompasses various activities and techniques that are performed to validate and verify 

the software. It involves designing test cases, executing them, analyzing the results, and reporting any 

issues or bugs found during the testing process. These activities can be performed manually or with the 

help of automated testing tools and frameworks. 

 

Session by Mr. Rameshwar Indoriya 

He explained the basics as well as advanced tools of software testing used currently by software 

companies. 

 



 

Following topics are covered in the seminar 

 Basics of Software Testing 

 Types of software testing 

 Tools of software testing 

 Practical demo on testing 

 

The speaker introduced students about the basics of software testing. He also briefed them about the 

types of software testing and automated tools available for same. 

 

 

Program Outcomes 

 Students have understood basics of software testing 

 Students have understood the types of software testing 

 Students got to know about the tools available for automated software testing. 

 

Session photos 

                                             

                                 

Introduction about the speaker 

 



 

 

Explanation of Product Life Cycle 

 

Explanation of SDLC 

 



 

Students Attendance 
Timestamp Username Name of Participant 

2023/05/20 3:06:33 PM GMT+5:30 madhav.kadam@mmit.edu.in Madhav Tanaji Kadam  

2023/05/20 3:07:13 PM GMT+5:30 dewang.magar@mmit.edu.in Dewang Magar 

2023/05/20 3:07:27 PM GMT+5:30 vaishnavi.vikhe@mmit.edu.in Vaishnavi Prakashrao Vikhe  

2023/05/20 3:07:52 PM GMT+5:30 snehal.thorat@mmit.edu.in Thorat Snehal Ankush  

2023/05/20 3:08:06 PM GMT+5:30 akshada.shenkar@mmit.edu.in Akshada Dipak Shenkar  

2023/05/20 3:08:15 PM GMT+5:30 aditya.kavitkar22@mmit.edu.in Kavitkar Aditya Sanjay 

2023/05/20 3:08:19 PM GMT+5:30 sanket.yedle@mmit.edu.in Sanket Yedle 

2023/05/20 3:09:21 PM GMT+5:30 prasad.pund22@mmit.edu.in PRASAD RAJU PUND  

2023/05/20 3:29:44 PM GMT+5:30 apurv.bhavsar@mmit.edu.in APURV DHIRAJ BHAVSAR 

2023/05/20 3:29:46 PM GMT+5:30 janhavi.suryavanshi@mmit.edu.in Janhavi Suryavanshi 

2023/05/20 3:30:48 PM GMT+5:30 ashutosh.dalvi@mmit.edu.in Ashutosh suresh Dalvi  

2023/05/20 3:31:08 PM GMT+5:30 chinmay.dagade@mmit.edu.in Dagade Chinmay Nitin  

2023/05/20 3:31:10 PM GMT+5:30 shreyash.malav@mmit.edu.in Shreyash malav 

2023/05/20 3:31:11 PM GMT+5:30 purvesh.chaudhari@mmit.edu.in Purvesh Sandip Chaudhari  

2023/05/20 3:31:20 PM GMT+5:30 vedika.kakad@mmit.edu.in Kakad Vedika Vilas 

2023/05/20 3:31:35 PM GMT+5:30 nidhi.deshmukh@mmit.edu.in nidhi deshmukh 

2023/05/20 3:31:44 PM GMT+5:30 rahul.sarnikar@mmit.edu.in Rahul Sarnikar  

2023/05/20 3:31:46 PM GMT+5:30 krushnali.gulumkar@mmit.edu.in Krushnali Sandip Gulumkar  

2023/05/20 3:32:13 PM GMT+5:30 omkarok2510@gmail.com Omkar karale 

2023/05/20 3:32:36 PM GMT+5:30 venkata.penna@mmit.edu.in Penna Venkata Swapna  

2023/05/20 3:33:21 PM GMT+5:30 shamli.vaidya@mmit.edu.in Shamli Satish Vaidya  

2023/05/20 3:33:47 PM GMT+5:30 vaishnavi.gade22@mmit.edu.in Vaishnavi namdev gade 

2023/05/20 3:34:21 PM GMT+5:30 yash.aphale@mmit.edu.in Yash Aphale 

2023/05/20 3:34:23 PM GMT+5:30 pallavi.jadhav22@mmit.edu.in Pallavi Jadhav 

2023/05/20 3:34:26 PM GMT+5:30 ashwini.bhadane22@mmit.edu.in Ashwini Bhadane  

2023/05/20 4:00:50 PM GMT+5:30 shruti.vedpathak@mmit.edu.in Shruti Kishor Vedpathak  

2023/05/20 4:08:51 PM GMT+5:30 rahul.tekale@mmit.edu.in Rahul Radhakisan Tekale  

2023/05/20 4:09:04 PM GMT+5:30 anushka.dhamdhere@mmit.edu.in Anushka Dhamdhere 

2023/05/20 4:16:48 PM GMT+5:30 nikita.wagh@mmit.edu.in Wagh Nikita Kailas 

2023/05/20 4:18:41 PM GMT+5:30 priyadarshani.bankar@mmit.edu.in Bankar Priyadarshani Parshuram  

2023/05/20 4:53:12 PM GMT+5:30 sainath.dahiwal@mmit.edu.in Sainath Dahiwal  

2023/05/20 4:53:32 PM GMT+5:30 snehal.thorat@mmit.edu.in Thorat Snehal Ankush  

2023/05/20 4:53:51 PM GMT+5:30 jay.chakole@mmit.edu.in Jay Chakole  

2023/05/20 4:54:02 PM GMT+5:30 tanmay.waghadare@mmit.edu.in TANMAY MILIND WAGHADARE  

2023/05/20 4:55:16 PM GMT+5:30 sumedh.kadam@mmit.edu.in SUMEDH KADAM  

2023/05/20 4:57:35 PM GMT+5:30 pratik.hage@mmit.edu.in Pratik Vishnu Hage  

2023/05/20 4:59:53 PM GMT+5:30 komal.ujawane@mmit.edu.in Ujawane Komal Vikram 

2023/05/20 5:00:02 PM GMT+5:30 aditya.rai@mmit.edu.in Aditya Rai 

2023/05/20 5:00:03 PM GMT+5:30 vidyesh.patil@mmit.edu.in Vidyesh Sujit Patil 



2023/05/20 5:00:31 PM GMT+5:30 pratiksha.malunjkar@mmit.edu.in Pratiksha Vasant Malunjkar 

2023/05/20 5:00:55 PM GMT+5:30 harsh.patil@mmit.edu.in Patil Harsh Kishor 

2023/05/20 5:02:30 PM GMT+5:30 sairam.misal@mmit.edu.in Sairam Misal  

2023/05/20 5:08:12 PM GMT+5:30 sachidanand.salve@mmit.edu.in Salve Sachidanand Balu  

2023/05/20 5:09:36 PM GMT+5:30 rohit.borole@mmit.edu.in Rohit Suhas Borole  

2023/05/20 5:14:23 PM GMT+5:30 madhav.kadam@mmit.edu.in Madhav Tanaji Kadam  

2023/05/20 5:15:57 PM GMT+5:30 aishwarya.sawant@mmit.edu.in Aishwarya Sawant 

2023/05/20 5:29:06 PM GMT+5:30 dipanjali.bhujbal@mmit.edu.in Dipanjali Bhujbal  

2023/05/20 6:03:18 PM GMT+5:30 shruti.vedpathak@mmit.edu.in Shruti Kishor Vedpathak  

2023/05/20 6:39:33 PM GMT+5:30 aryan.kamble@mmit.edu.in Aryan Kamble 

2023/05/20 6:49:24 PM GMT+5:30 gautami.deshpande@mmit.edu.in Gautami Sagar Deshpande  

2023/05/20 7:48:57 PM GMT+5:30 sakshi.karekar@mmit.edu.in Sakshi Karekar  

2023/05/20 8:09:24 PM GMT+5:30 janhvee.ahire@mmit.edu.in Ahire Janhvee Vikas  
2023/05/20 10:34:59 PM 
GMT+5:30 suyash.kshirsagar22@mmit.edu.in Suyash Sanjay Kshirsagar 
2023/05/21 10:14:18 PM 
GMT+5:30 prasad.bhokare@mmit.edu.in Prasad Sanjay Bhokare  

 


